

Spl 67 of 2024
Reg No. 67/2024

Order No. 18
Dated 30.01.26

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and consideration of charge and DCF.
DCF not filed.
Accused Subrata Das is absent.
Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.
Seen the petition.
Time is allowed.
Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed positively.
Inform surety.
The Ld. Spl. PP is present.
Hence the case is adjourned.
Fix **06.03.26** for appearance of accused and consideration of charge and DCF.

Spl Judge,
Under Electricity Act, Darjeeling.